^aorm PTO-1594

6-93

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1010000	Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	101889896 nts and Trademarks: Please record the attached orig	ginal documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Andersen Consulting LLP	2. Name and address of rece Name: Accenture LLP	iving party(ies):			
[] Individual []Association [] General Partnership [X] Limited Partnership [] Corporation- [] Other	Internal Address: 100 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606	10-01-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOte/TM Mail Rept Dt #71			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [2]	1				
3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other	[] Individual(s) citizenship _ [] Association _ [] General Partnership _ [X] Limited Liability Partne [] Corporation- [] Other	ership – State of Illinois			
Execution Date: January 1, 2001	designation is attached: [] (Designations must be a sep	ed in the United States, a domestic representative Yes []No arate document from assignment) ess(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration	No.(s)			
78/007,525					
	dditional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		ions and registrations involved: 40			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leslie Bertagnolli					
Internal Address: One Prudential Plaza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40			
	[] Enclosed	[] Enclosed			
	[X] Authorized to be cha	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 130 East Randolph Drive, Suite 3500	8. Deposit account number	8. Deposit account number:			
	501-649				
City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIP: 60601					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info 	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy i	is a true copy of the original document.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the folegoing may	1. Salas Oli 9	8/27/01			
Leslie Bertagnom	sic Zeclacy old 7	Date			
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages con	nprising cover sheet:			
10/29/2001 STEM11 00000168 501649 78007525					

01 FC:481

40.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002391 FRAME: 0588



To all to whom these Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, do

hereby certify that LLP,

HAVING REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS ON SEPTEMBER 1, 1994 (REGISTERED LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP NAME CHANGED FROM ANDERSEN CONSULTING LLP ON JANUARY 01, 2001), APPEARS TO HAVE COMPLIED WITH ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THE UNIFORM PARTNERSHIP ACT OF THIS STATE RELATING TO THE FILING OF THE APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP AND PAYMENT, AND IS REGISTERED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.********************

In Testimony Whereof, I, hereto set

· ·	d cause to be	the	Great 21ST	Seal	of
the State of Illinois, this day of)	2001			

SECRETARY OF STATE

RECORDED: 10/01/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002391 FRAME: 0589